52%

N/A

49%

2%

30 September 2018 (9 months) – Stand Alone (In USDm)

1

2

6

4

5

PTG and Subsidiaries – Solid Performance with Robust Margin

3

PTG and Subsidiaries – Financial and Operational Performance

PTG and Subsidiaries
(Consolidated)

30 September
2018

(9 months)

31 December
2017

(full year)

Financials

Revenue (USDm) 473 625

EBITDA (USDm) 189 258

EBITDA margin (%) 40% 40%

Net Income (USDm) 103 141

Net margin (%) 22% 23%

Total assets (USDm) 1,980 1,927

Total liabilities (USDm) 670 722

Shareholders Equity (USDm) 1,310 1,205

ROE- Annualized (%) 10% 12%

Debt / Equity Ratio (x) 0.3x 0.3x

PTG and Subsidiaries
(Consolidated)

30 September
2018

(9 months)

31 December
2017

(full year)

Operational Performance

Distribution Vol. (BBTU) 33,162 46,680

Gas Transmission Vol. – PTG only
(MMScf)

391,120 502,043

Oil Transportation Vol. (barrel) 2,797,178 3,377,386

Gas Processing (Ton) 146,967 206,409

LNG Regassification (BBTU) 33,310 42,160

Gas Compression (BBTU) 2,894 2,755

Gas Transmission Pipeline (km) 2,223 2,219

30 September 2018 (9 months) PGN
Pertagas and
Subsidiaries

Transaction effects
Pro-forma

consolidated PGN

Income Statement

Revenue (USDm)* 2,445 473 (14) 2,903

EBITDA (USDm)* 707 189 - 896

EBITDA Margin (%)* 28.9% 40.0% - 30.9%

Net income (USDm)* 218 103 (51) 271

Net Margin (%)* 8.9% 22% 9.3%

ROE (%, based on annualized figures)* 8.6% 10.2% 10.8%

Balance Sheet

Total assets (USDm)* 6,661 1,980 (679) 7.962

Total liabilities (USDm)* 3,345 670 673 4,688

Shareholders Equity (USDm)* 3,316 1,310 (1,352) 3,274

D/E (x)* 0.75x 0.3x 1.08x

*PTG figures for Revenue, EBITDA, and Net Income are based on pro-forma by Tanudiredja, Wibisana, Rintis, and Partners (a member of  the PWC global network) which includes
intra company elimination

Transaction to Provide Positive Financial Consolidation for PGN

Transmission Distribution
Retail and

Trading
Sourcing
Execution

Storage &
Processing

Gas Utilities

PGAS - the Indonesian Gas Sub-holding Company

Business Scope

Distribution OthersSupport

In line with the Government’s Oil and Gas Holding strategy, PGN is now the Gas Sub-Holding managing integrated